RALEC
旺詮
Metal Alloy Low-Resistance Resistor Specifications
LR2512 and LR2728
(Above 101mΩ)
Document No. IE-SP-048
Released Date 2014/03/19
Page No. 1/10

- LR2728 (3.0 Watts only).
By the way, we are not recommended customer use in "open frame" product application.
2 Explanation Of Part Numbers:
Type Size (inch) Number of
Terminals
Rated
Power
Resistance
(4~6 Digits) Tolerance Packaging
Metal Alloy Low
resistance
resistor
● 2512
● 2728
2：2 terminals
● 1=1.0W
● A=1.5W
● 3=3.0W
EX.
R101=101mΩ
● D = ±0.5%
● F = ±1%
● G = ±2%
● J = ±5%
● 1=1,000pcs
● 2=2,000pcs
● 4=4,000pcs
3 Product Specifications:
Type # of
Terminals
Max.
Rating
Power
Max.
Rating
Current
Max.
Overload
Current
T.C.R
( ppm /℃)
Resistance Range Operating
Temperature
Range
D(±0.5%) 、F(±1%)
G(±2%)、J(±5%)
LR2512
2
1.0W 3.15A 7.04A
≦±50
101 ~ 300mΩ
-55~+170°C1.5W 3.86A 8.62A 101 ~ 220mΩ
LR2728 3.0W 5.45A 9.44A ≦±25 101 ~ 200mΩ
LR         2512    -     2         1            R101           F          4
RALEC
旺詮
Metal Alloy Low-Resistance Resistor Specifications
LR2512 and LR2728
(Above 101mΩ)
Document No. IE-SP-048
Released Date 2014/03/19
Page No. 2/10
Remark
 Issue Dep.DATA Center.
Series No.60 Do not copy without permission
IT'S NOT UNDER CONTROL FOR PDF FILE
PLS NOTE THE VERSION STATED..
I = √P/R
3.1 Power Derating Curve: Operating Temperature Range: - 55 ~+170℃
For resistors operated in ambient temperatures above 70℃, power rating shall be derated in
accordance with figure below.
3.2 Rating Current: